

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
Mar 19, 2015, 9:47 am
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

RECEIVED BY E-MAIL

NO. 90419-7

THE SUPREME COURT THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

Filed *E*
Washington State Supreme Court

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Petitioner,

v.

DOMINIC BAIRD and COLLETTE ADAMS,

Respondents.

APR 08 2015

Ronald R. Carpenter
Clerk *byh*

BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE

WASHINGTON ASSOCIATION OF PROSECUTING ATTORNEYS

PAMELA B. LOGINSKY

Staff Attorney

Washington Association of Prosecuting Attorneys

206 10th Ave. S.E.

Olympia, WA 98501

Telephone: (360) 753-2175

E-mail: pamloginsky@waprosecutors.org



ORIGINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE 1

II. ISSUES PRESENTED 1

III. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

IV. ARGUMENT 2

A. ADMINISTRATION OF A WARRANTLESS BREATH
TEST IS LAWFUL PURSUANT TO THE SEARCH
INCIDENT TO ARREST EXCEPTION TO THE
WARRANT REQUIREMENT 2

B. A REFUSAL TO COMPLY WITH AN OFFICER'S
LAWFUL REQUEST MAY BE USED AS EVIDENCE OF
CONSCIOUSNESS OF GUILT 9

V. CONCLUSION 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Arkansas v. Sanders, 442 U.S. 753, 99 S. Ct. 2586,
61 L. Ed. 2d 235 (1979) 2

Brent v White, 398 F.2d 503 (5th Cir. 1968), *cert. denied*,
393 U.S. 1123 (1969) 4

Burnett v. Anchorage, 806 F.2d 1447 (9th Cir. 1986) 6

Byrd v. Clark, 783 F.2d 1002 (11th Cir. 1986) 6

Commonwealth v. Anderl, 329 Pa. Super. 69, 477 A.2d 1356
(Pa. Super. 1984) 7

Cooper v. State, 587 S.E.2d 605 (Ga. 2003) 8

Cupp v. Murphy, 412 U.S. 291, 93 S. Ct. 2000,
36 L. Ed. 2d 900 (1973) 5

Douds v. State, 434 S.W.2d 842 (Tex. App.), *review granted*
by In re Douds, 2014 Tex. Crim. App. LEXIS 1270
(Tex. Crim. App., Sept. 17, 2014) 8

Fuller v. M.G. Jewelry, 950 F.2d 1437 (9th Cir. 1991) 5

Gonzalez v. City of Schenectady, 728 F.3d 149 (2nd Cir. 2013) 5

Kaliku v. United States, 994 A.2d 765 (D.C. App. 2010) 4

Maryland v. King, ___ U.S. ___, 133 S. Ct. 1958,
186 L. Ed. 2d 1 (2013) 4

Missouri v. McNeely, ___ U.S. ___, 133 S.Ct. 1552,
185 L. Ed. 2d 696 (2013) 5, 8

Olympia v. Culp, 136 Wash. 374, 240 P. 360 (1925) 3

People v. More, 97 N.Y.2d 209, 764 N.E.2d 967,
738 N.Y.S.2d 667 (2002) 5

<i>South Dakota v. Neville</i> , 459 U.S. 553, 103 S. Ct. 916, 74 L. Ed. 2d 748 (1983)	11
<i>State v. Audley</i> , 77 Wn. App. 897, 894 P.2d 1359 (1995)	5, 6
<i>State v. Bernard</i> , No. A13-1245, ___ N.W.2d ___, 2015 Minn. LEXIS 46 (Feb. 11, 2015)	7
<i>State v. Burns</i> , 19 Wash. 52, 52 P. 316 (1898)	3
<i>State v. Byrd</i> , 178 Wn.2d 611, 310 P.3d 793 (2013)	3, 4
<i>State v. Colosimo</i> , 669 N.W.2d 1 (Minn. 2003), <i>cert. denied</i> , 541 U.S. 988 (2003)	10
<i>State v. DeOliveira</i> , 972 A.2d 653 (R.I. 2009)	7
<i>State v. Dowdy</i> , 332 S.W.3d 868 (Mo. Ct. App. 2011)	7
<i>State v. Gonzalez</i> , 315 Conn. 564, 2015 Conn. Lexis 32 (Feb. 24, 2015)	10
<i>State v. Haze</i> , 218 Kan. 60, 542 P.2d 720 (1975)	10
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	2
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 2009 Ohio 2468, 2009 Ohio App. Lexis 2093, 2009 WL 1485026 (Ohio Ct. App. 2009)	7
<i>State v. Houser</i> , 95 Wn.2d 143, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980)	2
<i>State v. Long</i> , 113 Wn.2d 266, 778 P.2d 1027 (1989)	10, 11
<i>State v. MacDicken</i> , 179 Wn.2d 936, 319 P.3d 31(2014)	3
<i>State v. Magnotti</i> , 198 Conn. 209, 502 A.2d 404 (1985)	5
<i>State v. Moore</i> , 79 Wn.2d 51, 483 P.2d 630 (1971)	8
<i>State v. Nordlund</i> , 113 Wn. App. 171, 53 P.3d 520 (2002), <i>review denied</i> , 149 Wn.2d 1005 (2003)	10

<i>State v. Nordstrom</i> , 7 Wash. 506, 35 P. 382 (1893)	3
<i>State v. Royce</i> , 38 Wash. 111, 80 P. 268 (1905)	3
<i>State v. White</i> , 135 Wn.2d 761, 958 P.2d 982 (1998)	3
<i>State v. Wiseman</i> , 816 N.W.2d 689 (Minn. App. 2012), <i>cert. denied</i> , 133 S. Ct. 1585 (2013)	11
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L. Ed. 2d 889 (1968)	3
<i>United States v. Love</i> , 482 F.2d 213 (5th Cir. 1973)	5
<i>United States v. Nix</i> , 465 F.2d 90 (5th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 409 U.S. 1013 (1972)	10
<i>United States v. Reid</i> , 929 F.2d 990 (4th Cir. 1991)	6
<i>United States v. Terry</i> , 702 F.2d 299 (1983)	10
<i>Wing v. State</i> , 268 P.3d 1105 (Alaska Ct. App. 2012)	6

CONSTITUTIONS

Const. art. I, § 7	1-3
Fourth Amendment	1, 3, 7, 8

STATUTES

RCW 36.27.020 1
RCW 46.20.308 8
RCW 46.20.308(1) 8
RCW 46.20.308(7) 9
RCW 46.61.517 11

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Paul Clark, *Do Warrantless Breathalyzer Tests Violate the
Fourth Amendment?*, 44 N.M.L.Rev. 89 (2014) 7
